

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54642611</b>
Name	<b>Winter Flavours</b>
Contents	Roquende Cuvee Reserve Merlot 75cl Roquende Cuvee Reserve Sauvignon Blanc 75cl Fairfields Farm Crisps Maple Glazed Ham 150g GNAW Gingerbread Milk Chocolate Bar 80g John Lewis Stem Ginger Biscuits in Tube 300g Forest Feast Slow Roasted Nut Mix Salt & Black Pepper 120g Maxwell & Franks Dundee Slab 350g Rendles Cheese Crispies with Gouda 100g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fairfields Farm Crisps Maple Glazed Ham 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil - varying proportions), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Yeast extract, Salt, Caramelised Sugar, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Yeast Powder, Bay, Citric Acid, Liquorice Powder 0.9%, Paprika Extract, Cassia, Clove, Smoked Maltodextrin

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Wormingford, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2029 / 485
Fat	24
Of which saturated	2.1
Carbohydrate	60
Of which sugars	1.8
Fibre	2.8
Protein	9.8
Salt	0.91

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Forest Feast Slow Roasted Nut Mix Salt & Black Pepper 120g
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS</b> (37%), <b>CASHEW NUTS</b> (26%), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (15%), <b>PECAN NUTS</b> (5%), <b>MACADAMIA NUTS</b> (5%), Glucose Syrup, Rice Flour, Sugar, Salt, Sea Salt, Sunflower Oil, Black Peppercorn, White Pepper, Green Pepper, Pink Peppercorn, Natural Flavouring, Acid (Citric Acid).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, UK, BT63 5WJ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2092 / 500
Fat	40.5
Of which saturated	4.5
Carbohydrate	20.6
Of which sugars	6.5
Fibre	6.5
Protein	17.9
Salt	1.38

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Roquende Cuvee Reserve Merlot 75cl
Ingredients	N/A (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jeanjean, 265 Av. Pierre et Marie Curie, Sorgues, France, 84700
Instructions for use	Serve at 15°

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Roquende Cuvee Reserve Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Ingredients	contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Abient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jeanjean, L'Enclos, Saint Félix de Lodez, France, 34725
Instructions for use	serve at 11°

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	GNAW Gingerbread Milk Chocolate Bar 80g
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, biscuit (10%)( <b>WHEAT</b> flour (calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamine), sugar, vegetable oil (sunflower), invert sugar, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), salt), cocoa mass, caramel pieces (4%)(sugar, invert sugar syrup, butter ( <b>MILK</b> , salt), glucose syrup, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, acidity regulator (sodium bicarbonate), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), natural flavouring (ginger (1%), vanilla), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store between 4-22 degrees celcius
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate, 55-59 Whiffler Road, Unit 6 Whiffler Road Industrial Estate, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 2AW
Instructions for use	N/A

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2291 / 550
Fat	32.1
Of which saturated	19.4
Carbohydrate	55.9
Of which sugars	49.1
Fibre	0
Protein	5.7
Salt	0.5



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rendles Cheese Crispies with Gouda 100g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) 28%, Gouda cheese (16%) ( <b>MILK</b> , preservative: sodium nitrate, colour: carotenes), salt, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, pepper, <b>MUSTARD</b> seed.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Springvale Foods, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP38AX
Instructions for use	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2288 / 549
Fat	34.9
Of which saturated	23.3
Carbohydrate	44.3
Of which sugars	1.4
Fibre	1.2
Protein	14.3
Salt	2.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	John Lewis Stem Ginger Biscuits in Tube 300g
Ingredients	Ingredients: <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted sweetcream butter (28%) (cream: <b>MILK</b> ; salt), sugar, stem ginger (8%) (sugar, ginger), partially inverted sugar syrup, <b>OATS</b> , <b>EGGS</b> , ground ginger, <b>MILK</b> powder, salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John E Fells & Sons Ltd, Vintage Marque, Fells House, Station Road, Kings Langley, UK, WD4 8LH
Instructions for use	Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2109 / 504
Fat	27
Of which saturated	17
Carbohydrate	59
Of which sugars	27
Fibre	0
Protein	5.7
Salt	0.47

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Dundee Slab 350g
Ingredients	Sultanas (45%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Whole <b>EGG</b> , <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (5%), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Vegetable Glycerine, Mixed Spice, Liquid Glaze [Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Tricalcium Phosphate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Firming Agent (Potassium Chloride)], Salt, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Crusader Park, 4 Centurion Way, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	open and enjoy

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1557 / 370
Fat	11
Of which saturated	3
Carbohydrate	61
Of which sugars	48
Fibre	0
Protein	5.3
Salt	0.61

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes